
Drew University (5-4) -vs- Farmingdale State (3-6)
9/27/2007 at Farmingdale, NY ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:16 (YELLOW), #9 Eltosam, Prince (FSCM)   66:16 (YELLOW), #5 Alex Degernes (DREW)   

Date: 9/27/2007
Attendance: 75
Stadium:
Officials: Timekeeper, Greg Abdalla   Scorer, Deana Ward   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Drew University 0 0 0
Farmingdale State 1 1 2

Drew University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 David Brigandi 0 0 0 0 90
2 Dan Bonder 3 2 0 0 90
3 Vincent Costa 0 0 0 0 39
5 Alex Degernes 1 1 0 0 90
7 Greg Zizik 2 2 0 0 90
10 Matt Bonder 0 0 0 0 90
11 Anthony Pisani 1 0 0 0 90
12 Adrian Kawuba 1 0 0 0 39
15 Glenn Fitzgerald 1 0 0 0 14
17 Dante LaPenta 0 0 0 0 14
18 Jesse Puzio 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Bobby Sprengel 2 2 0 0 0
6 Sharif Elzein 0 0 0 0 76
8 Will Brackett 0 0 0 0 76
9 Shahryar Shroff 1 1 0 0 0
14 Andres Callejas 2 1 0 0 0
16 Marc Chiarello 2 1 0 0 51
19 Matthew Greenberg 1 1 0 0 0
22 Jim Rossi 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brendon Michaels 0 0 0 0 51

Totals 18 11 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 David Brigandi 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Farmingdale State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gubbins, Patrick 0 0 0 0 90
3 Spencer, Bryan 0 0 0 0 90
6 Arthurs, Mathew 0 0 0 0 90
7 Leite, Paul 0 0 0 0 90
8 Grisales, Diego 1 1 0 0 90
10 Rodriguez, Bryant 2 1 0 0 90
12 Mueller, Thomas 0 0 0 0 90
14 Jardine, Andrew 0 0 0 0 90
15 Volante, Frank 0 0 0 0 90
17 Whilby, Andrew 1 1 1 0 39
25 Varrichio, James 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Cipra, Marcos 2 1 1 0 0
9 Eltosam, Prince 1 1 0 1 51
26 Hartman, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 5 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gubbins, Patrick 90:00 0 9

Totals 0 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Drew University 9 9 18
Farmingdale State 3 4 7

Saves By Period
Drew University 2 1 3
Farmingdale State 5 6 11

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Drew University 4 0 4
Farmingdale State 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Drew University 1 3 4
Farmingdale State 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
28:35 FSCM Whilby, Andrew header on a rebound
82:54 FSCM Cipra, Marcos Eltosam, Prince pass in front for tap in



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 DREW David Brigandi at goalie for Drew University.
00:00 FSCM Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
03:46 DREW Corner kick by DREW Matt Bonder.
-- FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.
12:54 DREW Shot by DREW Greg Zizik, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
13:40 DREW DREW substitution: Will Brackett for Glenn Fitzgerald.
13:40 DREW DREW substitution: Sharif Elzein for Dante LaPenta.
-- DREW Foul on Drew University.
17:11 DREW Corner kick by DREW Matt Bonder.
18:09 DREW Header Shot by DREW Jesse Puzio HIGH.
22:28 DREW Shot by DREW Anthony Pisani WIDE.
24:36 DREW Corner kick by DREW Andres Callejas.
26:24 DREW Corner kick by DREW Adrian Kawuba.
-- FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.
28:37 FSCM Shot by FSCM Rodriguez, Bryant, SAVE David Brigandi.
28:35 FSCM Header GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew (FIRST GOAL).

Drew University 0, Farmingdale State 1
-- FSCM *header on a rebound
31:50 DREW Shot by DREW Shahryar Shroff, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
34:24 FSCM Shot by FSCM Grisales, Diego, SAVE David Brigandi.
36:06 DREW Shot by DREW Bobby Sprengel, SAVE TEAM.
36:59 DREW Shot by DREW Andres Callejas, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
38:37 FSCM FSCM substitution: Eltosam, Prince for Whilby, Andrew.
38:37 DREW DREW substitution: Brendon Michaels for Adrian Kawuba.
38:37 DREW DREW substitution: Marc Chiarello for Vincent Costa.
39:42 DREW Shot by DREW Andres Callejas BLOCKED.
40:16 FSCM Yellow card on FSCM Eltosam, Prince.
41:10 DREW Shot by DREW Dan Bonder HIGH.
44:40 DREW Shot by DREW Dan Bonder, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.
50:29 DREW Shot by DREW Bobby Sprengel, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
50:33 DREW Shot by DREW Marc Chiarello, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
50:36 DREW Shot by DREW Marc Chiarello BLOCKED.
56:10 FSCM Offside against Farmingdale State.
57:10 FSCM Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
-- DREW Foul on Drew University.
-- DREW Foul on Drew University.
61:56 DREW Shot by DREW Greg Zizik, SAVE TEAM.
64:30 DREW Shot by DREW Glenn Fitzgerald WIDE.
66:16 DREW Yellow card on DREW Alex Degernes.
-- FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.
72:34 DREW Shot by DREW Matthew Greenberg, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
74:05 DREW Shot by DREW Alex Degernes, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
75:01 DREW Shot by DREW Adrian Kawuba WIDE.
76:15 FSCM Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince, SAVE David Brigandi.
77:03 FSCM Corner kick by FSCM Mueller, Thomas.
-- DREW Foul on Drew University.
82:54 FSCM GOAL by FSCM Cipra, Marcos, Assist by Eltosam, Prince.

Drew University 0, Farmingdale State 2
-- FSCM *pass in front for tap in
84:35 FSCM Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos HIGH.
85:58 DREW Shot by DREW Dan Bonder, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
87:00 FSCM Shot by FSCM Rodriguez, Bryant HIGH.
-- FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


